504036586 10/05/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4083248

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
MARTIN STERNBERG	, ,			10/04/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	CAPILI	CAPILLARY CONCRETE AB			
Street Address:	С/ОТС	C/O TORREKULLA GK			
Internal Address:	ALVEF	ALVEREDSVÄGEN			
City:	MÖLNI	MÖLNDAL			
State/Country:	SWED	SWEDEN			
Postal Code:	SE-43	SE-431 90			
Application Number:		15281241			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 15281241			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:	DAIA				
		o the e-mail address first; if tha d; if that is unsuccessful, it wil			
	•			o man.	
Phone:		269 465 6603		o man.	
Phone: Email:		email@BabcockIP.com		o man.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name):	email@BabcockIP.com ANDREW BABCOCK		o man.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	•:	email@BabcockIP.com ANDREW BABCOCK P.O. BOX 488		o man.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:):	email@BabcockIP.com ANDREW BABCOCK		o man.	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		email@BabcockIP.com ANDREW BABCOCK P.O. BOX 488 BRIDGMAN, MICHIGAN 49106			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	email@BabcockIP.com ANDREW BABCOCK P.O. BOX 488 BRIDGMAN, MICHIGAN 49106			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	email@BabcockIP.com ANDREW BABCOCK P.O. BOX 488 BRIDGMAN, MICHIGAN 49106			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	NUMBER:	email@BabcockIP.com ANDREW BABCOCK P.O. BOX 488 BRIDGMAN, MICHIGAN 49106 16034 ANDREW BABCOCK			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTER	NUMBER: 2:	email@BabcockIP.com ANDREW BABCOCK P.O. BOX 488 BRIDGMAN, MICHIGAN 49106 16034 ANDREW BABCOCK /Andrew Babcock/ 10/05/2016			



BABCOCK IP, PLLC 9655 MAPLEWOOD AVE., UNIT #488 BRIDGMAN, MI 49106 USA

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 16034				
Whereas, I/We, Martin Sternberg Drakenbergsgatan 8 SE-412 69 GÖTEBORG					
Sweden	·				
hereafter referred to as "assignor", have invented o	certain new and useful improvements in:				
SUB-SURFACE IRRIGATION SYSTEM					
 for which a United States Utility Patent application wa for which an application for a United States Patent wa Whereas, Capillary Concrete AB c/o Torrekulla GK Alveredsvägen 	s filed on 30 September 2016, Application No. 15/281,241 is executed on				
SE-431 90 MÖLNDAL Sweden					
hereafter referred to as "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.					
In and to any and all United States Patents which may be gra reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and the Paris Convention for t and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole representatives, to the full end of the term and any applicable may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been made.	sclosed in the application and the entire right, title and interest inted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, the right to all benefits to any international applications under he Protection of Industrial Property. IWe hereby authorize issue said United States Patent(s) to said assignee, of the use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal a statutes of limitations of enforceability for which said Patent a been held by applicant had this assignment and sale not				
Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to I execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and rei and generally do everything possible which said Assignee sh proper patent protection.	ssue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers;				
Date Executed: 2016 - 10 - 0 4	a: Molnilal, Sweden				
Date Executed: 2016-10-04	·····				
WITNESSES: DU BOSTNERSPIRA	Henrik Orsson				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire inter than one signature is required. See below*.	rest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more				
* Total of Click here to enter total number of forms Forms a	are submitted.				

.....

RECORDED: 10/05/2016